
6

Scoring
Total Points

Name, School Year Gr. G Pts. PerG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penny 2014 Sr. 14 426 30.4

2. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2013 Jr. 17 380 27.1

3. Dan Kneeshaw, Branson 1989 Jr. 14 344 24.6

4. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2009 Jr. 11 335 30.45

5. Lee Flood, Marionville 2005 Jr. 14 334 23.9

6. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2010 Sr. 13 330 25.4

7. Braxton Graha,. Seneca 2014  Sr. 15 326 21.7

8. Brad Hocker, Archie 1991 Sr. 13 324 24.9

9. Connor Nicholas, West Nodaway 2008 Sr. 11 322 29.3

10. Lee Flood, Marionville 2006 Sr. 14 312 22.3

Points Per Game
Name, School Year Gr. G Pts. PerG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 426 30.4

2. Connor Nicholas, West Nodaway 2008 Sr 11 322 29.3

3. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2013 Jr. 17 380 27.1

4. Dylan Haney, Southwest (Livingston Co.) 2010 Sr. 10 268 26.8

5. Brad Hocker, Archie 1991 Sr. 13 324 24.9

6. Kevin Hunt, Van Horn
Dan Kneeshaw, Branson

1994
1989

Sr.
Jr.

10
14

246
344

24.6
24.6

8. Brandon Perry, Boonville
Lee Flood, Marionville

1999
2005

Sr.
Jr.

12
14

287
334

23.9
23.9

10. Montee Ball, Timberland 2008 So. 11 246 22.4

Points By Kicker
Name, School Year Gr.   PAT FG Pts.

1. Calob Meinzer, Christian Brothers College 2014 12 14 14 124

2. Brad Beckwith, Cameron 2005 Sr. 86 6 104

3. Boston Schneider, Maryville 2012 Sr 90 3 99

4. Keith Hessel, Kearney 2003 Sr. 79 3 88

5.
Alan Cockrell, Parkwood (Joplin)
Casey Eichelberger, Webb City
Josh Distasio, Kearney

1980
2001
2002

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

81
63
66

2
8
7

87
87
87

8. Nathan Philipp, St. Francis Borgia
Casey Eichelberger, Webb City

1993
2002

Sr.
Sr.

58
64

9
7

85
85

10. Ryan Hanlen, Fort Zumwalt West 2008 Sr 69 5 84

Touchdowns
Name, School Year Gr.   G TD

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 70

2. Kellen Overstreet, Penney
Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway

2013
2014

Jr.
Jr.

17
12

63
63

3. Lee Flood, Marionville 2005 Jr. 14 54

4. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove
Braxton Graham, Seneca

2008
2014

Jr.
Sr.

13
15

53
53

5. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2009 Jr. 11 52

6. Dan Kneeshaw, Branson
Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove

1989
2009

Jr.
Jr.

14
12

50
50

8. Ricardo Rhoades, Hazelwood East 1995 Sr. 14 48

9. Dan Kneeshaw, Branson 1989 Jr. 14 47

10. Lee Flood, Marionville 2006 Sr. 14 46

  Football 
  Individual Season Records

Field Goals
Name, School Year Gr.   G FG

1. Calob Meinzer, Christain Brothers College 2014 Sr. 14 14

2. Brian Leahy, St. Louis University 1989 Sr. 9 12

3. Justin Green, Odessa
Bubby Williams, Blue Springs

2001
2006

Sr.
Sr.

12
11

11
11

5.
Kevin Taeckens, Parkway North
Tim Simon, St. Louis University
Neil Collier, Parkway North

1991
2003
1997

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

10
10
10

10
10
10

8.

Nathan Philipp, St. Francis Borgia
Danny Huesgen, Pattonville
Ryan Knisley, Kickapoo
Michael Pickett, Springfield Catholic
Justin Green, Odessa
Taylor Middlebrooks, Parkview

1993
1995
1996
1998  
2000
2013

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

14
11
10
13
11
11

9
9
9
9
9
9

Field Goal Accuracy - min. 6 attempts
Name, School Year Gr. G FG-A Pct.

1.

Michael Pickett, Springfield Catholic
John Tyler, O’Hara
Casey Eichelberger, Webb City
Brian Geraghty, Blue Springs South
Jared Emery, Mountain Grove
Mike Bunton, Parkway North
James Reese, Marshfield

1998  
1980
2001
2006
2004
2006
2007

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

13
14
14
12
13
12
10

9-9
8-8
8-8
7-7
6-6
6-6
6-6

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

8. Justin Green, Odessa 2000 Jr. 11 9-10 .900

9. Drew Blake, Nevada 2002 Sr. 10 8-9 .889

Two-Point Conversions
Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Trent Davis, Wright City 2010 Sr 11 21

2. Jacob Noelker, Hardin-Central 2002 Jr. 10 19

3. Collin Werths, Concordia 2011 Sr. 14 15

4. Kevin Hunt, Van Horn
Jacob Noelker, Hardin-Central

1994
2003

Sr.
Sr.

10
9

 14
14

6. Gary Wilson, Hardin-Central
Tyler Hunt, Westran

2003
2008

Sr
So

9
11

13
13

8. Dan Miller, Concordia
Josh Bushman, Concordia

2011
2011

Sr
Sr

14
14

12
12

10.

Chris Bennett, Cardinal Ritter
Muhammad Qaadir, Eureka
Brandon Charlons, Hardin-Central
Eric Brown, Smith-Cotton

1997
1998
2001
2002

Sr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.

10
11
10
10

 10
 10
10
10

PAT’s Kicked
Name, School Year Gr. G PAT

1. Todd Morrow, Lamar 2014 Jr. 15 99

2. Todd Morrow, Lamar 2013 So. 15 98

3. Boston Schneider, Maryville 2012 Sr. 16 90

4. Brad Beckwith, Cameron 2005 Sr. 14 86

5. Calob Meinzer, Christian Brothers College 2014 Sr. 14 82

6. Alan Cockrell, Parkwood (Joplin) 1980 Sr. 14 81

7. Keith Hessel, Kearney 2003 Sr. 14 79

8. Kevin Abts, Valle Catholic 2009 So. 15 76

9. Andrew Bottorff, Penney 2010 Jr. 15 74

10. Nick Jaros, Platte County 2000 So. 14 72

Consecutive PAT’s Made
1. 64 Robert Wright, John Burroughs, 2010

2. 60 Brian Vernon, Waynesville, 1996-97 (11 games)
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  Football 
  Individual Season Records

PAT Accuracy (minimum 30 attempts)
Name, School Year Gr. G  PAT-A Pct.

1.
Kristopher Turek, Kirkwood
Bryce Scovill, O’Hara
Grant Ressel, Jackson

2006
2006
2006

Jr.
So.
Sr.

11
10
10

49-49
33-33
30-30

1.000
1.000
1.000

4. Brian Vernon, Waynesville
Tom Latimore, McCluer North

1997 
2006

Sr.
Sr.

12
12

59-60
59-60

.983

.983

6. Jamey Jouret, Hickman 2000 Sr. 12 55-56 .982

7. Brad Beckwith, Cameron
Justin Green, Odessa

2005
2000

Sr.
Jr.

14
11

86-88
42-43

.977

.977

9. Scott Crampton, West Plains 2005 Jr. 10 34-35 .971

10. Nathan Perry, Cabool
Michael Stark, Francis Howell

1997 
2008

Sr.
Sr

10
11

29-30
29-30

.967

.967

Total Offense (Rushing and Passing)
Yards Total Offense

Name, School Year Gr. G Yds.

1. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 4954

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 4941

3. Jacob Beckneyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2013 Sr. 13 4755

4. T.J. Moe, Fort Zumwalt West 2008 Sr 12 4586

5. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 4583

6. Eric Humes, West Platte 2005 Sr. 14 4399

7. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 4344

8. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2010 Jr 13 4262

9. Sean Ransburg, Harrisonville 2007 Sr. 14 4233

10. Corbin Berkstresser, Lee’s Summit 2010 Sr. 13 4074

Total Offense Yards Per Game
Name, School Year Gr.   G Yds.    PerG

1. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 4941 449.2

2. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 4954 412.8

3. T.J. Moe, Fort Zumwalt West 2008 Sr 12 4586 382.2

4. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 4583 381.9

5. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2013 Sr. 13 4755 365.8

6. T.J. Moe, Fort Zumwalt West 2007 Jr 11 3823 347.5

7. Jordan Webb, Union 2008 Sr. 12 4128 344.0

8. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1989 Sr. 10 3411 341.1

9. Cameron Coffman, Raymore- Peculiar 2010 Sr. 11 3739 339.9

10. David Washko, Fort Zumwalt West 2009 Sr 11 3713 337.5

Plays (Rushing Att. + Passing Att.)
Name, School Year Gr. G Plays

1. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2010 Jr 13 657

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 596

3. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 591

4. David Washko, Fort Zumwalt West 2009 Sr 11 571

5. Brendan Weiler, Ste. Genevieve 2009 So 10 559

6. T.J. Moe, Fort Zumwalt West 2008 Sr 12 557

7. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2013 Sr. 13 542

8. Brendan Weiler, Ste. Genevieve 2010 Jr 11 526

9. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 512

10. Darrell Jackson, Webster Groves 2003 Sr. 13 511

Rushing
Rushing Attempts

Name, School Year Gr. G Att.

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 401

2. Braxton Graham, Seneca 2014 Sr. 15 393

3. Lee Flood, Marionville 2006 Sr. 14 389

4. Greg Cain, Hillsboro 1991 Sr. 13 379

5. Adam Schwent, Ste. Genevieve 2003 Sr. 14 372

6. Zach Sherman, Platte County 2001 Sr. 14 365

7. Jordan Myles, Parkway Central 2007 Sr. 14 364

8. Tony Hall, South Shelby 2005 Sr. 13 361

9. Montee Ball, Timberland 2007 Jr. 12 358

10. Chris Brooks, Lexington 1988 Sr. 14 357

Rushing Yards
Name, School Year Gr.   G Yds.    PerG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 4259 304.2

2. Max Mickey, Holden 2012 Sr. 14 3382 241.6

3. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2013 Jr. 17 3327 195.7

4. Lee Flood, Marionville 2006 Sr. 14 3316 236.9

5. Lee Flood, Marionville 2005 Jr. 14 3272 233.7

6. Brad Hocker, Archie 1989 So. 12 3094 257.8

7. Montee Ball, Timberland 2007 Jr. 12 3077 256.4

8. Robbie Allen, Butler 1989 Sr. 13 3005 231.2

9. Adam Schwent, Ste. Genevieve 2003 Sr. 14 2950 210.7

10. Brian Grimes, Trenton 1990 Sr. 11 2943 267.6

Rushing Yards Per Game (minimum 8 games)
Name, School Year Gr.   G Yds.    PerG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 4259 304.2

2. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2008 Jr. 10 2759 275.9

3. Greg Cain, Hillsboro 1991 Sr. 13 2825 268.8

4. Brad Hocker, Archie 1989 So. 12 3094 257.8

5. Brian Grimes, Trenton 1990 Sr. 11 2943 267.6

6. Joshua McNelly, Norborne 1996 Sr. 10 2565 256.5

7. Montee Ball, Timberland 2007 Jr. 12 3077 256.4

8. Rayon Simmons, Christian Brothers College 2007 Sr. 10 2519 251.9

9. Trent Davis, Wright City 2010 Sr 11 2738 248.9

10. Marquis Williams, St. Mary’s (St. Louis) 1992 Sr. 10 2458 245.8

1500+ Rushing Yards - Teammates
Name, School Year Gr. G Yds.    Total

1. Ethan Harris, South Shelby
Aaron O’Laughlin, South Shelby

2006
2006

Jr.
Sr.

14
13

2035
1631 3666

Yards Per Carry - min. 125 attempts
Name, School Year Gr. Att. Yds. YPC

1. Derek Shumpert, Aquinas-Mercy 1992 Sr. 127 1788 14.08

2. Brandon Bourbon, Potosi 2009 Sr. 174 2406 13.83

3. George Shorthose, Jefferson City 1978 Jr. 136 1871 13.76

4. Austin Jones, Orrick 2003 Sr. 144 1869 12.98

5. David Ruether, St. Francis Borgia 1997 Sr. 125 1560 12.48

6. Robbie Allen, Butler 1989 Sr. 244 3005 12.32

7. Mark Dillon, Crest Ridge 1997 Sr. 176 2152 12.23

8. Kalen Thomas, Pierce City 2004 Sr. 142 1722 12.13

9. Corey Lawson, Windsor (Imperial) 1997 Sr. 143 1728 12.08

10. David Haynes, Grandview 1978 Sr. 167 2002 11.99
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Rushing Touchdowns
Name, School Year Gr. G  TD

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 65

2. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2013 Jr. 17 53

3. Lee Flood, Marionville 2005 Jr. 14 49

4. Dan Kneeshaw, Branson 1989 Jr. 14 47

5.

Lee Flood, Marionville
Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove
Trevor Dixon, Penney
Max Mickey, Holden

2006
2008
2010
2012

Sr.
Sr.
Sr
Sr

14
13
15
14

45
45
45
45

9. Brad Hocker, Archie
Caleb Schaffitzler, Fair Grove

1989
2008

So.
Jr. 

12
11

44
44

100-Yard Rushing Games
Name, School Year Gr. G  100+

1.

Chris Brooks, Lexington
Zach Sherman, Platte County
Max Mickey, Holden
Kellen Overstreet, Penney
Kellen Overstreet, Penney

1988
2001
2012
2013
2014

Sr.
Sr.
Sr
Jr.
Sr.

14
14
14
17
14

14
14
14
14
14

4.

Greg Cain, Hillsboro
Matt Patterson, O’Hara
Adam Schwent, Ste. Genevieve
Josh Holder, Marionville
Lee Flood, Marionville
Javis Vineyard, Clark County
Braxton Graham, Seneca

1991
2000
2003
2004
2006
2008
2014

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

13
13
14
13
14
15
15

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

10.

David Macoubrie, Chillicothe
J.R. Brown, O’Hara
Brandon Perry, Boonville
Scott Elbert, Seneca
Lee Flood, Marionville
Soloman Watkins, Smith-Cotton

1978
1982
1999
2002
2005
2008

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

12
14
12
13
14
13

12
12
12
12
12
12

Passing
Pass Attempts

Name, School Year Gr. G Att.

1. Nate Minnis, Blue Springs 1991 Jr. 13 456

2. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 455

3. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2005 Sr. 14 452

4. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 442

5. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 439

6. Ryan Howerton, Lebanon 2008 Sr. 12 434

7. Drew Hare, Ft. Zumwalt West 2010 Jr 13 422

8. Brendan Weiler, Ste. Genevieve 2009 So 10 421

9. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1989 Sr. 10 417

10. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003 So. 11 414

Pass Completions
Name, School Year Gr. G Cmp. PerG

1. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 318 26.5

2. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 300 25

3. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2005 Sr. 14 285 20.4

4. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1989 Sr. 10 281 28.1

5. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 279 25.4

6. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2010 Jr 13 274 21.1

7. Brendan Weiler, Ste. Genevieve 2009 So 10 267 26.7

8. Nate Minnis, Blue Springs 1991 Jr. 13 264 20.3

9. Ryan Howerton, Lebanon 2008 Sr. 12 263 21.9

10. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003 So. 11 250 22.7

  Football 
  Individual Season Records

Pass Completions Per Game (minimum 8 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Cmp. PerG

1. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1989 Sr. 10 281 28.1

2. Brendan Weiler, Ste. Genevieve 2009 So 10 267 26.7

3. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 318 26.5

4. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 279 25.4

5. Derek Duncan, Montgomery County 2000 So. 10 231 23.1

6. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003 So. 11 250 22.7

7. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2007 Jr. 10 221 22.1

8. Ryan Howerton, Lebanon 2008 Sr. 12 263 21.9

9. Brendan Weiler, Ste. Genevieve 2010 Jr 11 241 21.9

10. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County
Richie Roepke, Strafford

2004
2005

Jr.
Sr.

11
10

240
218

21.8
21.8

Consecutive Passes Completed
28 Jeff Shore, Camdenton, Oct. 9 to Oct. 28, 1987 (3 games, 8 TD’s)

Completion Percentage - min. 140 attempts
Name, School Year Gr. Att. Cmp. Pct.

1. Jeff Shore, Camdenton 1987 Sr. 149 117  .785

2. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2005 Sr. 264 204  .773

3. Bryce Johnson, Smith-Cotton 2008 Sr. 141 106  .752

4. Jerod Floyd, Ash Grove 2001 Jr. 190 138  .726

5. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2011 Sr 274 198  .722

6. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 442 318  .719

7. Kevin McConnell, Oak Park 2008 Sr. 197 140  .710

8. Richie Roepke, Strafford 2005 Sr. 309 218  .706

9. Matt Krapfl, Kirkwood
Jordan Webb, Union

2004
2008

Sr.
Sr.

255
275

179
193

 .702
 .702

Passing Yards
Name, School Year Gr. G Yds. YPG

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2005 Sr. 14 4407 314.8

2. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 4339 361.6

3. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 4308 391.6

4. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 3899 324.9

5. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2004 Jr. 11 3589 326.3

6. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003 So. 11 3561 323.7

7. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1989 Sr. 10 3452 345.2

8. Corbin Berkstresser, Lee’s Summit 2010 Sr. 13 3383 260.2

9. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2005 Sr. 14 3340 238.6

10. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2004 Jr. 14 3309 236.4

Passing Yards Per Game (minimum 8 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Yds. PerG

1. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 4308 391.6

2. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 4339 361.6

3. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1989 Sr. 10 3452 345.2

4. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2004 Jr. 11 3589 326.3

5. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 3899 324.9

6. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003 So. 11 3561 323.7

7. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2005 Sr. 14 4407 314.8

8. Cameron Coffman, Raymore-Peculiar 2010 Sr. 11 3267 297.0

9. Jordan Webb, Union 2006 So. 11 3159 287.2

10. Robert Martucci, DeSoto 2004 Jr. 10 2774 277.4
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Touchdown Passes
Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Koby Reynolds, North Nodaway 2014 Jr. 12 58

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2007 Jr. 11 55

3. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County
Drew Newhart, Cameron

2005
2005

Sr.
Sr.

14
14

52
52

5. Jordan Webb, Union
Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve

2006
2008

So.
Sr.

11
12

47
47

7. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003 So. 11 45

8. Adam Hinspeter, Centralia 2003 Sr. 14 44

9. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2004 Jr. 11 43

Receiving
Receptions

Name, School Year Gr. G Rec. PerG

1. Dustin Noll, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 121 10.1

2. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2011 Sr 13 119 9.2

3. Dane Kolkmeyer, Joplin 2008 Sr. 10 105 10.5

4. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2004 Jr. 14 103 7.4

5. Curt Roth, Ste. Genevieve 2007 Sr. 10 102 10.2

6. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2003 So. 10 100 10.0

7. Chris Sperry, Union 2007 Sr. 11 98 8.9

8. Leroy Pruitt, Blue Springs 1991 Sr. 13 95 7.3

9. Ben Longstreet, Montgomery County 2005 Sr. 14 94 6.7

10. Philip Archer, Lebanon 2008 Sr. 12 90 7.5

Receptions Per Game
Name, School Year Gr. G Rec. PerG

1. Dane Kolkmeyer, Joplin 2008 Sr. 10 105 10.50

2. Curt Roth, Ste. Genevieve 2007 Sr. 10 102 10.20

3. Dustin Noll, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 121 10.08

4. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2003 So. 10 100 10.00

5. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2011 Sr 13 119 9.15

6. Chris Sperry, Union 2007 Sr. 11 98 8.91

7. Brock Meyer, Ste. Genevieve 2009 Sr 10 88 8.80

8. Justin Graves, Montgomery County 2000 Jr. 10 85 8.50

9. Dayton Whitehead, Joplin 2010 Jr. 10 84 8.40

10. Matt Hans, Montgomery County 2003 Jr. 11 89 8.09

Receiving Yards

Name, School Year Gr. G Yds. PerG

1. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2011 Sr 13 2233 171.8

2. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2009 So. 12 1616 134.7

3. Dane Kolkmeyer, Joplin 2008 Sr. 10 1574 157.4

4. Aaron King, Union 2006 Sr. 11 1570 142.7

5. Ben Longstreet, Montgomery County 2005 Sr. 14 1559 111.4

6. Jed Nieder, Union 2007 Sr. 11 1517 137.9

7. Dustin Noll, Ste. Genevieve 2008 Sr. 12 1507 125.6

8. Matt Hans, Montgomery County 2004 Sr. 11 1506 136.9

9. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2004 Jr. 14 1487 106.2

10. Brian Barmann, West Platte 2001 So. 14 1481 105.8

  Football 
  Individual Season Records

Receiving Yards Per Game (minimum 8 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Yds. PerG

1. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2011 Sr 13 2233 171.8

2. Dane Kolkmeyer, Joplin 2008 Sr. 10 1574 157.4

3. Aaron King, Union 2006 Sr. 11 1570 142.7

4. John Roark, Farmington 2004 Sr. 10 1388 138.8

5. Matt Angell, Owensville 2007 Sr. 10 1387 138.7

6. Jed Nieder, Union 2007 Sr. 11 1517 137.9

7. Matt Hans, Montgomery County 2004 Sr. 11 1506 136.9

8. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2009 So. 12 1616 134.7

9. Terry Bell, Waynesville 1981 Sr. 10 1331 133.1

10. Nathan Williams, Sarcoxie 2000 Sr. 9 1175 130.6

Yards Per Reception - min. 30 receptions
Name, School Year Gr. Rc. Yds. Avg.

1. Daniel Morris, Fort Zumwalt East 2014 Jr. 31 1001 32.3

2. Norris Johnson, McCluer North 2005 Jr. 32 999 31.2

3. Kevin Blackwell, Hillsboro 1987 Sr. 38 1054 27.7

4. Deonte Paul, University Academy 2006 Sr. 37 1021 27.6

5. Shane Boyer, Ste. Genevieve 1997 Sr. 32 873 27.3

6. Skyler Kariker, Adrian 2009 Sr. 41 1111 27.1

7. Renaldo Gallagher, Hazelwood East 1989 Sr. 38 1024 27.0

8. William Franklin, Vashon 2003 Sr. 33 887 26.9

9. Reggie Germany, Hazelwood East 1995 Jr. 38 999 26.3

10. Dan Dodson, North County 1997 Sr. 40 1050 26.3

Touchdown Receptions
Name, School Year Gr. G TD

1. Aaron King, Union 2006 Sr. 11 26

2. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2011 Sr 13 24

3. Eric Anderson, Cameron
Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest

2005
2009

Sr.
So.

14
12

22
22

5. Brandon Niendick, Wellington-Napoleon 2012 Jr. 13 21

6.

Reggie Germany, Hazelwood East
Sean Adams, Sullivan
Matt Angell, Owensville
Jed Nieder, Union

1995
1996
2007
2007

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

14
10
10
11

19
19
19
19

Kickoffs and Punts
Kickoffs

Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Brad Beckwith, Cameron 2005 Sr. 14 121

2. Carter Brown, Concordia 2010 Sr. 14 120

3. Josh Bushman, Concordia 2011 Sr. 14 117

4. Calob Meinzer, Christian Brothers College 2014 Sr. 14 109

5. Keith Hessel, Kearney
Kolt Kiger, Clark County

2003
2008

Sr.
Sr.

14
15

101
101

7. Andre Reynolds, Macon 2010 So. 14 96

8. Quenten Weygearts, Harrisonville 2006 Sr. 14 89

9.

Shane VanStavern, Webb City
Josh Klekamp, Montgomery County
Tom Latimore, McCluer North
Zac Perkins, Francis Howell

2006
2003
2006
2011

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

14
11
12
13

87
83
83
83



10

Touchbacks
Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Brad Beckwith, Cameron 2005 Sr. 14 79

2. Calob Meinzer, Christain Brothers College 2014 Sr. 14 61

3. Justin Green, Odessa 2001 Sr. 12 55

4. Taylor Middlebrooks, Parkview 2014 Sr. 12 46

5. Zac Perkins, Francis Howell 2011 Jr 13 39

6. Nathan Kalish, Washington
Andrew Baggett, Lee’s Summit North

2008
2010

Sr.
Sr

10
10

35
35

8. Justin Green, Odessa
Mickey Masucci, John F. Kennedy

2000
2005

Jr.
Sr.

11
10

33
33

Punts
Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Kirk Pierce, Houston 2007 Sr. 10 57

2. Ryan Kelly, Osage 2002 Jr. 10 55

3. Dan James, St. Louis University 2006 Jr. 11 54

4. John Grubbs, Lutheran North
Mike McAuliffe, St. Louis University

1981
1983

Sr.
Sr.

13
13

53
53

6. Justin K. Carnes, St. Mary’s (Independence)
John Horine, Warrensburg

1997
1999

Sr.
Jr.

9
10

52
52

8.

Bob Mueller, Lutheran North
Mark Wenzelburger, Lutheran North
Jim Michalski, St. Louis University
David Kramer, Vianney
Vitaliy Kulik, Parkway North

1969
1975
1986
2006
2008

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

10
10
10
10
11

51
51
51
51
51

Punting Average (minimum 20 punts)
Name, School Year Gr. No. Yds. Avg.

1. Steven Jones, Wright City 2007 Sr. 27 1288 47.70

2. Spencer Mason, Ladue Horton Watkins 2005 Jr. 24 1127 46.96

3. Stevie Jones, Wright City 2006 Jr. 29 1308 45.10 

4. Jason Brown, Ash Grove 1998 Sr. 27 1215 45.00

5. Scott Corrigan, Trinity Catholic
Adam Clouser, Wright City

2004
2005

Sr.
Sr.

37
23

1636
1017

44.22
44.22

7. Brandon Golubski, Pierce City 2002 Sr. 29 1276 44.00

8. Nick Hittler, Eureka 2006 Sr. 24 1043 43.46

9. Jonah Schmidt, Chaminade 2006 Sr. 33 1431 43.36

10. Matt Jordan, Ozark 2007 Sr. 30 1296 43.20

Kickoff Returns & Punt Returns
Kickoff Returns For Touchdown

Name, School Year Gr. G TD

1.

Chris Dean, Cardinal Ritter
Dale Huffine, Osage
James Short, Kearney
Tyler Green, Schuyler County
Cody Renzehman, Carrollton
Tony Rich, Rich Hill

2003
2003
2003
2005
2007
2007

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.

10
10
14
11
11
10

4
4
4
4
4
4

7.

Joey Crenshaw, Chillicothe
Brent Mason, Lexington
Dustin Leonard, El Dorado Springs
Scott Starks, Hazelwood East
Tommy Saunders, Kearney
Marcus Walker, O’Hara

1986
1996
1999
1999
2003
2003

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

11
12
13
11
14
10

3
3
3
3
3
3

Kickoff Return Average (minimum 8 returns)
Name, School Year Gr. No. Yds. Avg.

1. Tony Rich, Rich Hill 2007 Jr. 10 504 50.40

2. Eli Logsden, Grandview (Hillsboro) 2005 Sr. 8 366 45.75

3. Dale Huffine, Fort Osage 2003 Jr. 9 407 45.22

4. James Cook, Ste. Genevieve 2000 So. 9 390 43.33

5. Eddie Calvin, Rockwood Summit 2005 Sr. 9 386 42.89

6. Tommy Saunders, Kearney 2003 Sr. 8 322 40.25

7. Daryl Robertson, Roosevelt 2004 Jr. 11 437 39.73

8. Jerkeem Jones, Sumner 2007 Jr. 9 344 38.22

9. James Short, Kearney 2003 Sr. 13 493 37.92

Punt Returns For Touchdown
Name, School Year Gr. G TD

1. Jared C. Edwards, School of the Osage 2011 Sr 13 6

2. Javis Vineyard, Clark County
Bryant Allen, Maplewood-Richmond Hts.

2008
2008

Sr.
Sr.

15
14

4
4

4.

Tyson Beshore, Rich Hill
Darnell Ray, Hazelwood East
Brian Barmann, West Platte
Derrick Washington, Raymore-Peculiar 
Jeff Piepenbrink, Jasper
Collin Werths, Concordia
Brody McMahon, Maryville

1991
2001
2003
2006
2009
2011
2012

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.

10
14
10
13
11
14
16

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

Punt Return Average (minimum 8 returns)
Name, School Year Gr. No. Yds. Avg.

1. Imani Butler, Parkway North 2002 Jr. 8 288 36.00

2. Daryl Robertson, Roosevelt 2004 Jr. 12 417 34.75

3. Derrick Washington, Raymore-Peculiar 2006 Sr. 17 503 29.59

4. Edde Calvin, Rockwood Summit 2005 Sr. 8 231 28.89

5. Bryant Allen, Maplewood Richmond Hts. 2008 Sr. 14 369 28.38

6. Javis Vineyard, Clark County 2008 Sr. 16 448 28.00

7. Jeremy Maclin, Kirkwood 2005 Sr. 11 271 24.64

8. Bryan Plenge, Clark County 2008 Sr. 13 307 23.62

9. Jason Boyer, Ste. Genevieve 1991 So. 9 198 22.00

10. Stefan Andress, South Shelby 2008 Jr. 11 237 21.55

All-Purpose Yards (Rush, Rec., Returns)
All-Purpose Yards (rushing, receiving, returns)

Name, School Year Gr. G Yds.

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2014 Sr. 14 4849

2. Brock Olivo, St. Francis Borgia 1993 Sr. 14 3475

3. Adam Schwent, Ste. Genevieve 2003 Sr. 14 3441

4. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2008 Jr. 14 3380

5. Montee Ball, Timberland 2007 Jr. 12 3363

6. Javis Vineyard, Clark County 2008 Sr. 15 3310

7. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2009 Sr. 13 3301

8. Elbie Fonda, Caruthersville 2011 Sr 13 3125

9. Brad Hocker, Archie 1989 So. 12 3094

10. Chris Brooks, Lexington 1988 Sr. 14 3080

  Football 
  Individual Season Records
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Defense
Interceptions

Name, School Year Gr. G Int.

1. Luke O’Laughlin, South Shelby 2006 Jr. 14 16

2. David Wehrspan, Lutheran North 1969 Sr. 10 15

3. Steve Atwater, Lutheran North
Robb Anderson, Cass Midway

1983
1996

Sr.
Jr.

10
14

14
14

5. Jay Little, Clinton 1982 Sr. 9 13

6.

Doug Switzer, Chillicothe
Derek Harris, Lutheran North
Bart James, Grandview
James Robinson, Parkway North
Tommy Saunders, Kearney
Ross Rennie, West Platte
Garrison Edgar, Marionville

1978
1985
1986
1995
2003
2005
2006

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

12
11
12
10
14
14
14

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Interception Returns For Touchdown
Name, School Year Gr. G TD

1. Tommy Saunders, Kearney 2003 Sr. 14 5

2. Collin Werths, Concordia 2011 Sr 14 4

3.

Dennis DeMarea, O’Hara
Steve Cockriel, Hickman
Matt Hayes, Francis Howell
Jerod Smith, Hardin-Central
Chris Finney, St. Louis University
Mitch Hanson, Parkway North

1969
1977
1996
1999
2000
2009

Jr.
Sr.
Sr
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

10
10
12
12
9

12

3
3
3
3
3
3

9. Done 17 times (latest by: Quran Williams, Parkway North) 2013 Jr. 11 2

Total Tackles
Name, School Year Gr. G Tkl

1. Mason Greenwell, South Shelby 2011 Sr 15 272

2. Kyle Knighton, West Platte 2001 Sr. 14 222

3. Pat Nussbeck, O’Hara 1998 Sr. 12 190

4. Bryce Johnston, South Shelby 2006 So. 14 187

5. Nick Saviano, O’Hara 2003 Sr. 10 184

6. Tyler Harrison, Principia 2005 Sr. 10 183

7. David Allen, Moberly 2003 Jr. 12 182

8. Kevin Corless, O’Hara
Nick Zavala, Marionville

1979
2010

Sr.
Sr

10
10

181
181

10.

Bronson Van Leer, Fort Zumwalt South
Artie Allgier, Fredericktown
Jacob Priday, Sikeston
Tim Thomas, Francis Howell

2006
1985
2002
2011

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr

10
10
9

13

176
176
176
176

Tackles for Loss
Name, School Year Gr. G TFL

1. Spenser Ward, Wellington-Napoleon
Kyle Brookman, Montgomery County

2009
2010

Sr.
Sr

14
9

34
34

3. Cody Willard, Wellington-Napoleon 2009 Sr. 14 28

4. Beau Bounous, Monett 2008 Jr. 12 26.5

5.
Jon Stewart Reckmp, Wright City
Devin Lindsey, Maplewood-Richmond Hts.
Dylan Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon

2008
2008
2014

Jr.
Sr.
So.

10
14
11

26
26
26

7.
Stephen Murray, Kearney
Chad Evans, Kirkwood
Jake Zumwalt, Wright City

2003
2006
2008

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

14
11
10

24
24
24

10. Colter Doherty, Slater
Logan Lein, Wright City

2005
2005

Sr.
Jr.

9
11

22
22

  Football 
  Individual Season Records

Blocked Punts
Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Aaron Cawlfield, Hickman 2004 Sr. 12 7

2.
Justin Reade, Wellington-Napoleon
Sam Fleener, Chillicothe
Bonny Sipes, South Holt

2008
1974
2009

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

13
9
9

5
5
5

5.
Clay Biggs, O’Hara
Pat Nussbeck, O’Hara
Pat Nussbeck, O’Hara

1994
1997
1998

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

10
10
12

4
4
4

Blocked PAT’s
Name, School Year Gr. G No.

1. Jon Harder, Knox County 2011 Sr 10 6

2. Quran Williams, Parkway North 2013 Jr. 11 5

3. Colter Doherty, Slater 2005 Sr. 9 4

Fumble Recoveries
Name, School Year Gr. G FR

1. Jeff Brown, O’Hara 1992 Sr. 12 13

2. Joe Palmer, O’Hara
Gene Boyd, O’Hara

1997
1998

Jr.
Sr.

10
12

11
11

4. Anthony Conner, Roosevelt 1997 Sr. 11 10

5.

Paul Gurera, O’Hara
Dan Rottinghaus, O’Hara
Roman Totta, O’Hara
Erik Tyler, O’Hara
Pete Castanzo, O’Hara
Dan Hellebusch, O’Hara
Taylor Nagel, Crest Ridge

1983
1986
1987
1990
1993
1994
2011

So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr

13
12
11
12
12
10
10

9
9
9
9
9
9
9

Fumble Returns For Touchdown
Name, School Year Gr. G TD

1.
Phil Willard, Chillicothe
Chuck Martin, Rockhurst
Rick Benson, Chillicothe

1967
1970
1977

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

9
10
10

  3
  3
  3

4. Josh Brown, Francis Howell 2010 Jr 12   2

Sacks
Name, School Year Gr. G Sks.

1. Tymon Coleman, Roosevelt 2006 Sr. 10 23.0

2. D.J. Hall, West Platte 2003 So. 10 20.5

3.

Matt Plattner, Santa Fe
Frank Burrell, Hazelwood Central
Jason Patterson, Gateway
Jamal Graham, Gateway
Devin Lindsey, Maplewood Richmond Hts.
Jon Stewart Reckamp, Wright City

1999
2003
2004
2005
2008
2008

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.

14
13
9

10
14
10

20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

9.

Travis Maune, St. Francis Borgia
Nate Storch, John Burroughs
Nick Stemmler, Bishop DuBourg
Logan Lein, Wright City
Sheldon Richardson, Gateway

1996
1991
2004
2005
2008

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

13
13
10
11
14

19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0


